#### 506189710 08/05/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6236449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TSUKASA OGYU	06/01/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SINTOKOGIO, LTD.		
Street Address:	28-12, MEIEKI 3-CHOME, NAKAMURA-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	450-6424		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16967609	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@faegredrinker.com

**Correspondent Name:** FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100** 

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 208848-0062-00-US-603051			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. SISTARE		
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Sistare/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2020		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=208848\_0062\_assign#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 053410 FRAME: 0239** 506189710

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, Name

**RECORDED: 08/05/2020** 

1) Tsukasa OGYU

#### <u>Address</u>

c/o Sintokogio, Ltd., Toyokawa-Seisakusho, I. Honohara 3-chome,

	19	yosawa-sin, Archi 442-8505 I	apan	
hereinafter called CASTING DEV	l assignor(s), have invented ICE	d certain improvement	s in	
and executed an a				Te et
i	filed on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Serial No.	j, and
		60-6424 Japan	ne application and inventi	ion, and to any United States
hereby acknowled transfer, and set of this invention and which may be gra Patents and Trade	dged, I/WE, as assignor(s) over unto the assignee, its l i this application, and all d unted thereon, and all reiss	, have sold, assigned, it awful successors and ivisions, and continua- ues thereof, and I/WE s to issue all Letters Pa	ransferred, and set over, a assigns, MY/OUR entire to tions thereof, and all Lette hereby authorize and requ	ignee, the receipt of which is and do hereby sell, assign, right, title, and interest in and to ers Patent of the United States uest the Commissioner of assignee, its successors and
assignee, its succe proceeding, sign a desirable to perfe- continuation, and successors and as understood that as In the even executed, I/WE h	essors and assigns, any fac all lawful papers when cal of the title to this inventior reissue applications, make signs, to obtain and enforc ny expense incident to the t that the patent application	ets known to ME/US re- led upon to do so, exect in in said assignee, its so all rightful oaths and the proper patent protec execution of such pap in filing date or serial in the attorneys of record	especting this invention are that and deliver all papers uccessors and assigns, ex- generally do everything a tion for this invention in te ers shall be borne by the a umber is not known at the in the patent application	s that may be necessary or ecute all divisional, possible to aid assignee, its the United States, it being assignee, its successors and
Serial number acc	ve, and to record this Ass.	granem and ston and	mation is added.	
	INVEN			DATE SIGNED
i):	Tsukasa	Ogya	June	2 / 2020
Name:	Tsukasa	OGYU		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 1

**PATENT REEL: 053410 FRAME: 0240**